
625815-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 625815-2024 - Result

Italy – Refuse transport services – PROCEDURA APERTA PER IL SERVIZIO DI RITIRO, 
TRASPORTO E SMALTIMENTO PERCOLATI DAGLI IMPIANTI DI ECOAMBIENTE
OJ S 202/2024 16/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Ecoambiente S.r.l
Email: info@ecoambienterovigo.it
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER IL SERVIZIO DI RITIRO, TRASPORTO E SMALTIMENTO 
PERCOLATI DAGLI IMPIANTI DI ECOAMBIENTE
Description: PROCEDURA APERTA PER IL SERVIZIO DI RITIRO, TRASPORTO E 
SMALTIMENTO PERCOLATI DAGLI IMPIANTI DI ECOAMBIENTE
Procedure identifier: ddc62f42-0a59-4866-b0c1-a3bab9610e15
Previous notice: 287828-2024
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90512000 Refuse transport services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 434 750,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER IL SERVIZIO DI RITIRO, TRASPORTO E SMALTIMENTO 
PERCOLATI DAGLI IMPIANTI DI ECOAMBIENTE
Description: PROCEDURA APERTA PER IL SERVIZIO DI RITIRO, TRASPORTO E 
SMALTIMENTO PERCOLATI DAGLI IMPIANTI DI ECOAMBIENTE
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90512000 Refuse transport services
Additional classification (cpv): 90512000 Refuse transport services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/625815-2024
mailto:info@ecoambienterovigo.it


625815-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.2.

Options: 
Description of the options: VARIAZIONE FINO A CONCORRENZA DEL QUINTO 
DELL'IMPORTO DI CONTRATTO

Place of performance
Town: Rovigo
Country subdivision (NUTS): Rovigo (ITH37)
Country: Italy
Additional information: VILLADOSE (RO)

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Prezzo

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: TAR del Veneto

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 047 580,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: POLARIS SRL A SOCIO UNICO
Tender: 
Tender identifier: LOT-0001
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 1 047 580,00 EUR
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 11662
Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER IL SERVIZIO DI RITIRO, TRASPORTO E SMALTIMENTO 
PERCOLATI DAGLI IMPIANTI DI ECOAMBIENTE
Date on which the winner was chosen: 01/07/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/10/2024



625815-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4. Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Ecoambiente S.r.l
Registration number: 01452670290
Postal address: Viale delle Industrie, 53/A
Town: Rovigo
Postcode: 45100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Rovigo (ITH37)
Country: Italy
Contact point: Cristina Satta
Email: info@ecoambienterovigo.it
Telephone: +39 042528878
Internet address: http://www.ecoambienterovigo.it/
Buyer profile: https://garetelematiche.ecoambienterovigo.it/PortaleAppalti/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: TAR del Veneto
Registration number: 80010140277
Postal address: Via Cannareggio, 2277
Town: Venezia
Postcode: 30121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Venezia (ITH35)
Country: Italy
Email: seggen.ve@giustizia-amministrativa.it
Telephone: +39 0412403911
Internet address: https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/uffici-tar-veneto
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: POLARIS SRL A SOCIO UNICO
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 01174490290
Postal address: VIA SAN FRANCESCO, 230
Town: CEREGNANO
Postcode: 45010
Country subdivision (NUTS): Rovigo (ITH37)
Country: Italy
Contact point: info@polarisambiente.it
Email: info@polarisambiente.it
Telephone: 0425937717
Roles of this organisation: 

mailto:info@ecoambienterovigo.it
http://www.ecoambienterovigo.it
https://garetelematiche.ecoambienterovigo.it/PortaleAppalti
mailto:seggen.ve@giustizia-amministrativa.it
https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/uffici-tar-veneto
mailto:info@polarisambiente.it
mailto:info@polarisambiente.it


625815-2024 Page 4/4

Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 2ce98585-c41d-44b9-8388-aab8c8ebcfe4  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 15/10/2024 11:17:56 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 625815-2024
OJ S issue number: 202/2024
Publication date: 16/10/2024


